

2018-19 Pentathlon Curriculum Updates

In the *Social Science Resource Guide*, page 81, the entry on McCarthyism should be changed to read "... during the early and mid-1950s..."

In the *Social Science Resource Guide*, page 74, August 1964 - The Mississippi Freedom Democratic Party (MFDP) challenges the state's all-white delegation at the Democratic National Convention Atlantic City, **New Jersey**.

In the *Social Science Resource Guide*, page 71, "Sam Irwin" should read "Sam **Ervin**"

In the *Fine Arts Resource Guide*, page 104, column 2, in the 3rd line of the 3rd paragraph, "Aquarian explosion" should read "Aquarian **exposition**..."

In the *Fine Arts Resource Guide*, page 104 column 1, 4th paragraph, line 15 should read "...on the roof of **Apple Records**."

In the *Academic Pentathlon Practice Test Book*, Mathematics question 24, answer d. should read "The mean is **24.5**".

In the *Literature Resource Guide*, page 49, the link to "1978 He Showed Us The Way" should be updated to: <http://www.dailygood.org/story/1556/he-showed-us-the-way-article-by-cesar-chavez-in-maryknoll-magazine-cesar-chavez/>

In the *Math Resource Guide*, page 19, should read "Step One: Put the numbers in order 65, 68, 69, 71, 80, 80, 80, 92, 95, 95, 97, 100".

In the *Math Resource Guide*, page 52, should read " $= 3 \cdot 4 \cdot 7 = 84$ different committees".

In the *Academic Pentathlon Practice Test Book*, Science question 37, choice C: "melatonin" should instead read "**melanin**".

In the *Social Science Resource Guide*, page 73, the entry on April 17, 1961 should be changed to read "...approximately **1,400** U.S.-trained Cuban exiles fails."

In the *Social Science Resource Guide*, page 82, the entry for the NAACP should read: "National Association for the Advancement of Colored People, NAACP."

In the *Math Resource Guide*, page 6, example 1.1 C should read " Ratio: 12 out of 52 which simplifies to 3 out of 13 or 3:13, Percent: 23.1%, Decimal: 0.231% "